05-02-2002

RE(

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	076103 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ →	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
M&L INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC	Name:_ Amerex Group, Inc. Internal Address:
OtherExecution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 730,123 and 1,561,092
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra Edelman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
15th Floor	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 PArk Avenue, 15th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	THIS CDACE
9. Signature.	ETHIS SPACE
2002 DBYRNE 00000020 730123 40.00 OP Annua 25.00 OP	a Edu

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between M&L INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, 10118 ("Assignor"), and AMEREX GROUP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws New York, having a place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, 10118 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule (the "Marks"), and all of the goodwill associated therewith and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective immediately the Marks in the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith and the business to which the marks pertain.

> Name: Tatle:

M&L INTERNATIONAL GROUP, LLC

Dated: $\frac{3/26/02}{}$

AMEREX GROUP, INC.

Dated: 3/18/02

REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0795

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NOS.

WEATHER TAMER 730,123 WEATHER TAMER AND DESIGN 1,561,092

1

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0796